

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10569/2018

MRIGENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHANRAJ SURANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 23-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) prays for and is granted  
four weeks' time to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER