

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10569/2018

MRIGENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHANRAJ SURANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.155632/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
O.T. and IA No.153051/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING )

Date : 12-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the petition is condoned subject to  
deposit of cost of Rs. 2500/- to the Supreme Court Advocates on  
Record Welfare Trust within two weeks.

(SONIA KUMARI)  
SR. PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU DUA)  
BRANCH OFFICER