

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32389/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2017 in SBCFA No. 425/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

MRIGENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHANRAJ SURANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Azra Rehman, Adv.

Mohammad Ali, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)/
Caveator

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, learned counsel for the respondents-caveator accepts notice and seeks time to file counter affidavit. As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

List after six weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR