

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32389/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2017 in SBCFA No.425/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

MRIGENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHANRAJ SURANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 29-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Milind Kumar, AOR(Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Ms.Meenakshi Arora, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sahil Tagotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one has appeared on behalf of the petitioner even on the second call.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR